Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 069 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF GALE BARTH, DEPUTY TAX ASSESSOR

WHEREAS, Gale Barth, on January 3, 2023, submitted a formal notification of her retirement to the Township Administrator; and

WHEREAS, the effective date of her retirement is August 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Gale Barth serves as the Deputy Tax Assessor in the Office of the Tax Assessor; and

WHEREAS, the Deputy Tax Assessor position is essential to the effectual administration of municipal government.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of West Milford that her retirement is accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Administrator shall coordinate with the Tax Assessor to ensure that the Office of the Tax Assessor continues to provide the highest level of service.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Adopted: January 18, 2023

Adopted this 18th day of January 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk